

ORDER ON I.A.No.1

That the top noted application is filed by the applicant/plaintiff under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 R/w Sec.151 of C.P.C., wherein prayed to grant an ad-interim ex-parte temporary injunction restraining the defendants from alienating the suit schedule properties in any manner till disposal of the top noted suit for the reasons assigned in the accompanying affidavit.

In support of the application the plaintiff has filed an affidavit, wherein assigned various reasons to allow the application.

Heard and perused.

On perusal of the materials, it reveals that there is no Caveat Petition as per office note and moreover suit is one for partition and instant application is filed only for limited purpose and apart from that, there are sufficient prima facie materials on record to dispense with issuance of notice on this application. If notice on this application is not dispense with the very purpose of the suit is defeated by delay. Hence, this court inclined to dispense with issuance of notice on this application. Accordingly proceed to pass the following,

ORDER

Issue an ad-interim ex-parte temporary injunction order restraining the defendants and anybody claiming under them from alienating the suit schedule properties in any manner till next date of hearing.

Call on for compliance of Order,
by:3.00 p.m.

Prl. Sr.Civil Judge & JMFC,
Hubballi.